Microstrip and Drop-in Isolators & Circulators Part 1
Ferrite Domen Co.'s Microstrip and Drop-in Isolators & Circulators are used in
commercial, military, and space applications.
We offer the complete line of Microstrip and Drop-In Isolators and Circulators for
220 MHz to 94.5 GHz. These devices are manufactured with high-quality materials to assure
optimum performance over a long period of time. Devices with surface- mount configuration,
phase matching, counter-clockwise rotation, higher reverse power capability along with
required intermodulation specifications can be provided upon request. If your specific

1 Drop-in Isolators 0.15 to 1.99 GHz 1-8
2 Drop-in Circulators 0.27 to 1.88 GHz 1-9
Device Applications. How to Order. 1-10
FERRITE DOMEN Co.
8, Chernigovskaya St.,
196084 St. Petersburg,
Russia
Phone +7 (812) 387 7187
Fax +7 (812) 388 3791
E-mail: info@domen.ru
Section1. Microstrip Isolators & Circulators 1-2
1. Lumped Element Isolators
Frequency range
MHz Model Bandwidth
%, min
Insertion loss
dB, max
Isolation
dB, min
VSWR
max
220 to 310 2IMS22-31* 10 0.7 18 1.35
290 to 360 2IMS29-36* 10 0.6 20 1.3
350 to 550 2IMS35-55* 10 0.6 20 1.3
530 to 620 2IMS53-62* 10 0.6 20 1.3
600 to 990 2IMS60-99* 15 0.6 20 1.3
957 to 1218 3IMS11-1 20 0.6 20 1.3
*- Group of Models, each for a definite central frequency of the range. While ordering a particular Model, central frequency of
the range should be stated (see "Device Application. How to Order"). Operating temperature: -30 to +70 °C.
Power handling: average power -15 W. Average reverse power - 4 W.
Outlines (all dimensions are in millimeters)
Model A B C D E F K L
2IMS22-31 32 50 17 12 2.0 3.1 27 45
2IMS29-36 32 40 17 12 2.0 3.1 27 35
2IMS35-55 30 36 16 11 2.0 3.1 25 31
2IMS53-62 24 30 15 8 1.5 2.5 19 25
2IMS60-99 24 30 15 8 1.5 2.5 19 25
3IMS11-1 24 30 15 8 1.5 2.5 19 25
K
L
A
D
B
C
F
E
dia 2.4
Section1. Microstrip Isolators & Circulators 1-3
2. Broadband Isolators and Circulators
Frequency range
GHz Model Insertion loss
dB, max
Isolation
dB, min
VSWR
max
0.96 to 1.215 3qqMS12-1 0.6 20 1.3
1.22 to 1.5 3IMS14-1 0.6 20 1.3
1.48 to 1.72 3qqMS16-1 0.5 20 1.25
2.0 to 3.0 3qqMS25-1 0.5 20 1.3
2.4 to 3.6 3qqMS30-1 0.5 20 1.3
2.85 to 4.3 3qqMS36-1 0.5 20 1.3
3.75 to 5.64 3qqMS47-1 0.5 20 1.3
4.75 to 7.15 3qqMS60-1 0.5 20 1.3
5.6 to 8.4 3qqMS70-1 0.5 20 1.3
7.0 to 10.5 3qqMS85-1 0.7 20 1.3
8.0 to 12.0 4qqMS10-1 0.7 20 1.3
11.6 to 15.0 4qqMS13-1 0.6 20 1.3
13.5 to 17.44 4qqMS15-1 0.6 20 1.3
17.44 to 22.5 4qqMS21-1 0.7 20 1.4
20.0 to 25.86 4qqMS23-1 0.7 20 1.4
Bandwidth- full, Power handling: Peak power 50 to 300 W. Average power - 2 to 15 W, reverse power - 0.25 to 10 W.